Taiwan Union Technology Corp.
Contact your local sales representative
or the Technical Service Dept.
Taiwan Union Technology Corp.
803, Po Ai St., Chupei City,
Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan
Tel: 886-3-555-1103 Fax: 886-3-555-3964

AL INFORMATION
ry Approvals
01B Type Designation
ignation - ANSI Grade
 Number
ability Rating
um Operating Temperature
rd Availability
ss : 0.002” [0.05mm] to 0.062”[1.58mm], a
 Foil Cladding : 1/3 to 5oz (HTE ) for built-u
gs : Available in roll or panel form
tyles : 106, 1080, 2113, 2116, 1506 and 7
TU-862TU-
oc
 HF  free laminate and
TU-86P HF
e composite materials are made of epoxy resin and E-glass
 brominated resin as flame retardant, TU-862 HF/86P HF
orating nitrogen compounds in the materials. The materials
t the UV-block characteristic. TU-86P HF is designed for use
ire boards. TU-862 HF is also available for single/double
s are designed to eliminate the use of halogenated resins
e environmental concerns. These products are suitable for
les, or to experience excessive assembly work. TU-862 HF
nce, thermal stability for lead free soldering assembly and
SING ADVANTAGES
e
      /92, /94
      FR-4
      E189572
      94V-0
      130°C
vailable in sheet or panel form
p; 1/3 to 3oz (HTE) for double side and H to 2oz (MLS)
628, etc.
86P HF
                                                Page 1 of 2
Taiwan Union Technology Corp.
Contact your local sales representative
or the Technical Service Dept.
Taiwan Union Technology Corp.
803, Po Ai St., Chupei City,
Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan
Tel: 886-3-555-1103 Fax: 886-3-555-3964
TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES FOR TU-862 HF EPOXY LAMINATES
PPRROOPPEERRTTYY  UUNNIITT  IIPPCC--44110011AA  SSPPEECC  TTYYPPIICCAALL  VVAALLUUEESS
Thermal
Tg (DSC)
Td(TGA)
°C
E-2/105+des
–
N/A
180°C
390°C
CTE x-axis
CTE y-axis
CTE z-axis
ppm/°C
ppm/°C
%
Ambient to Tg
Ambient to Tg
25 to 260°C
–
–